
BIO.PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Procurement Cell)

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
d. Office: Acha a Donde Ma l,a Mumbai 400 012. INDIA

HAFFKINE

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail : procurementcell@haflkinemumbai.com

( c{r$ftc rg{ G*- \1\r.i\+A)
trSq E{ ?o?G?1

/Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ E-3260 /C-128
Iade set of three blades /DH5/2020-21

1
B

Noll o1
Tunnel
Date :- ( 1.7- .2022

Phone No z 022 - 24129320 - 23
I{anaging Director : 022-24150628
General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24100478

Tor'"
MAiSCoN SURGICALS LTD
B-70, Marudhar Industrial Area Phase-Il, Basni

Jodhpue-.342005(India)

Email ID: - mumbai ricon.co,in sales(inricon.co.in
Sub: - Supply ofTunnel Blade set ofthree blades

Reft - l.Tender No. E-3260 Surgical Non Drug (2020-21)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Co-mmittee Meeting Dated:-27.10.2021

3. ysnq-#q qr-i{ff - qnrt ftoFq iF,gia : - qqnqr -f of o/ y.i[. RRs/
ftqi+:-oi.tt.Ro1o (wnr&+ rig.{ ffi - q1u.1q+A)

with reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
fmentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Tender
& ltem
No,

E.
3260
(83)

66,12,180t-

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door deliverv basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinaril-y should not be more
than l07o ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haflkine 

-Bio 
Pharmaceutical

corporation Ltd.(Procurement cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 o/o Payment sharr be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good,:onditions by the consignee
5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT oF MAHARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE.

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
br-rxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

E-3260 Tunnel Blade set ofthree blades

Name Of The
Item Specification Of Item Quantit]

For DHS

Unit Rate
I nclud ing
All Taxes

Rs.

Total Amount
Rs.(Inclusir e

All Taxes)

'''Tunnel

Blade set of
three blades

l) I mD MvR blade with handle is required for rhe side
porl incision. It should be bibeveled, spexr shltle 20 qause,
onhthrlmic micro surqical full h.ndled Inife. 2t 3.2 nn Ker
tome or ilit knife with handl. is required for th..nrD- in to
atrt.rior chimben It should be pointed tip .ngted Betet up,
ophlhilmic microscopr full handled knife. 3) 2.6mm
Crescent Bhd. is requiEd fordisse.ring hrnnet. ft shoutd be
angle{l bc!.| tlp, ophthalmic mi.rosurgicst fott hardted
knife. All blad6 should be etiosreritizrd ,trd disposxbte. A[
handlB should be autochlable For one Surgerr., . .el of
thr.c btrdes is r.qoired.

80.64/-

(Per

Pack)

Total amount in words-Six Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ei Onlh

Page 1

I

82000

Pack of 3
blades



6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
Cefiificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Reciept of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7
days of receipt of material in Two copies.One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haffkine Bio-Pharma(Procurement Cell)By mail or' email.
(Email I l)-nrocu rcmcntccll'a haflkinem u mhai.conr)

8. lnvoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoici: 'r

9. Analysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each'uonsign'ee
for each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Hafttine
Bio Phannaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifu Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date i packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender terrns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at
uhich you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price clrarged by you to any
customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable to amrrend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee ofRs. 1,98,374l- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd. Procurement Cell, Mumbai Vatidity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item. 

"'.,3. Submit an amount of Rs 99 187 /- 1 .570 ol order value in the follo account,

Consignee As per list enclosed.

Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factorv

Liccnsc No. DRUG LICENCE No RAJ-2164 Issued on

M/s. ISCON SURGICALS LTD
B-70, Marudhar Industrial Area Phase-II, Basni
Jodhpue-342005(India

qT. qfiqqfiq frr* ;a qraflA a tQf,r'

Smt S Patil
(General Manager)

Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-l 

. "
,rl

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai ;'i+.r' 2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

3) Office File
Copy to Consignee: As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name of Account Name of Branch Account No. of account IFSC Coe j..

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-NIumbai Parel

MAH80000079HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

E-3260 Tunnel Blade set of three blades Page 2

60381379835



M/s Iscon Su cal Ltd
DHS Mumbai

nee Lisr For Tunnel BladeConsi
Delive riod s From45. ...

PO Reference No.

No?oq q /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ E-3260 Tunnel
Blade set of three blades /DHS/2020-21

Date :- I . +- .2ozz

Name of scheme

NHM. NPCB DRUGS 6.2.15.I

Sr.No. Name of District

' Thane 847 841
Rai d 2647 2641
Nashik 2649 2649
Dhule 2111 211'7

5 Nandurbar 900 900
6 1211 l2t7
1 265 265
8 Pune 2647
9 111 ill
10 Satara 841 817
ll 2647 2647
t2 San ti l6 t,+ t6t4
13 3 705 3 705
t4 635
l5 Auran bad I 085
16 Hin li 2117 2lt-l
11 Latur 3176 3t76
t8 Osmanabad 1588 1588
l9 Beed 10586 r0586
20 Nanded 3176 3176

'21 Akola 5293 5 293
22. Washim 794 794
;J Amravati 3116 317 6

Yeotmal 529
25 Buldhana 4605 4605
26 N r 9192 9792
27 Wardha 1059 I 059
28 Bhandara 2617 2647
29 Gondia 1588 1588
30 Chand ur 3ll6 3176
31 Gadchiroli 47 64 47 64

82000

2

q. q{sn'+xq iET qrqii E ftil

Smt Sush Patil
(General Manager)

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Lttl.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-l

E-3260 Tunnel Blade set ofthree blatles page 7

I

Grand Total

82000

529

CSrl
.)

:.4

Jalgaon
Ahmednagar

2647
Solapur

Kolhapur

Sindhudurg
Ratnagiri 635

I 085

I

I

I24 1

Total


